12-15-2003



Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102623		▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	A E S	Name and address of Name: Name: Electronic	of receiving party(ies) Broking Services Limited
EBS Nominees, Ltd.	2003	Internal Address:	
	sociation	Street Address: 55-	56 Lincoln's Inn Fields
General Partnership Corporation-State - ENGLAND	Partnership	City: London	ENGLAND State: Zip: WC2A 3LJ
Other			enship
	,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes No	_	nip
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnersh	íp
✓ Assignment	Merger	✓ Corporation-State	England
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	d in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 29, 20 0 3		representative designation (Designations must be a s	is attached: Yes No eparate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>ment)</u>
Application number(s) or registration number	mber(s):	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,662,022	
A. Hademark Application No.(6)		C. Hademark Negistration 140.(3)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:			d: 1
Name: Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Os	STILLISKY		40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip:	10036-2417		
City: New York State: NY Zip:		THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
	10	0 . Ω	
Richard LaCava	Min	haid Lala	June 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and documen	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EBS Nominees, Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of England having its principal place of business at 55-56 Lincoln's Inn Fields; London WC2A 3LJ; ENGLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,662,022 registered December 17, 2002 for the trademark RIGHT PRICE, RIGHT AMOUNT, RIGHT TIME (hereinafter referred to as the Mark), which it has used in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Broking Services Limited, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of England having its principal place of business at 55-56 Lincoln's Inn Fields; London WC2A 3LJ; ENGLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registration for said Mark and all of its right, title, and interest to said Mark not presently registered set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registration and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Mark and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0382

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Mark and registration thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

ASSIGNOR:

EBS NOMINEES LIMITED.

By:

Name: Jane Forster

Dated: Q^{TH} May , 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 06/11/2003